Questions 12-14 Submitted in Response to:
BAA No. NNJ10345432K for the Innovative Lunar Demonstrations Data (ILDD)
I.  The following questions have been submitted in response to the ILDD BAA:
12. Question:  The cover letter for this BAA states that the proposals must be submitted by email.  Our ITAR compliance officer has not yet reviewed our proposal to determine if it is subject to ITAR restrictions.  However, in the event that he rules that it contains Export Controlled information then we would not be able to submit via email.  Is there another method to deliver the proposal that is ITAR compliant, such as a web-based encrypted email service?

Answer:  NASA doesn’t have such a policy/procedure regarding contractor submission of ITAR restricted documents via email unless the export controlled information rises to the level of Sensitive but Unclassified (SBU) Information.

In those cases, where NASA’s SBU Information procedures are applicable, our SBU procedures allow us to password protect a document (e.g., using MS Word’s encryption feature); send the password protected document via regular email;  and then send the recipient the password in another email.  

13. Question:  Can NASA be a partner to a commercial company to participate in this BAA?

Answer:  Partnerships or any type of contractual relationships shall not be entered into between a commercial entity and one or more NASA centers (inclusive of the Jet Propulsion Laboratory) for the purpose of preparing or submitting a proposal in response to this BAA for Innovative Lunar Demonstrations Data (ILDD) in order to preclude any unfair competitive advantage for this contract.  However, to the extent commercial companies may have rights in data or technologies that may have been developed in performance of NASA contracts or agreements other than the contemplated ILDD contract, firms can make use of their rights in that data when accomplishing their innovative lunar demonstrations.  Responsive proposals to this BAA shall not identify the Government as a source of financing or as an investment partner in appendix A. 

14. Question:  For the ILDD program submission due Sept. 8, can we list NASA Centers as participants in our effort, through Space Act Agreements and other mechanisms?

Answer:  (See answer to question 13)
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